Richardson Township

July 9, 2018

Chairperson Mike Insley called the meeting to order at 7 pm. All members were present. The Pledge of Allegiance was given. Cheryl read the minutes from the June meeting, Mike motioned to approve, Mark seconded, all approved. Ron read the Treasurer’s report. Mark motioned to approve, Mike seconded, all approved. Mike motioned to pay the claims, Mark seconded, all approved. 

Open Forum:

Additional Agenda:


Mark motioned to give Pulaski Recycling $880, Mike seconded, all approved.

Old Business:

New Business:

Road Report:


The culvert has been replaced by Waytashek’s. The mound system on Sullivan Drive now has rocks around it. Mike Wilson was going to look into it. Some Pulaski residents bought a few mail box posts from us because they don’t have any. Seems like some spots were missed on the Calcium Chloride application and  400th looks very light. Mike will give them a call. Beavers are back, Dustin Thesing will take care of them. There is a culvert plugged on Summit and the culvert before Ron Walls must be rotted, a hole had to be filled in. 

Correspondence:

Mike motioned to adjourn at 7:32, Kent seconded, all approved

Cheryl Lincoln, Clerk

Treasurer’s Report



Savings

General

R&B

Fire



$53,768.35

$29,83.35

$101,150.41
$9,891.13

totals:

$194,793.24.02

